RECEIVED JUN. 30, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UT-210523

WN U-5 UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST d/b/a CENTURYLINK PREFACE 3rd Revised Sheet 1 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 1

(C)

<u>INDEX</u>

<u>SUBJECT</u>	SECTION NO.
BASIC & ENHANCED UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY NUMBER SERVICE	3
EXCHANGE AND EXTENDED AREA SERVICE (EAS)	1
LIFELINE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	2
MAPS OF EXCHANGE AREAS	4
TRIBAL LINK UP	2
REVERSE NOTIFICATION TELEPHONE NUMBER DATABASE SERVICI	Ξ 3
WIRELESS E911 PHASE 2	3
PRIVATE SWITCH AUTOMATIC LOCATION IDENTIFICATION (PS/ALI) - GRANDFATHERED	3

WA2021-10

RECEIVED JUN. 30, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UT-210523

WN U-5 UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST d/b/a CENTURYLINK SECTION 3 2nd Revised Contents Sheet 1 Cancels 1st Revised Contents Sheet 1

BASIC & ENHANCED UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY NUMBER SERVICE - 911

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>SUB</u>	JECT	SHEET NO.	
Α.	911 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE	1	
В.	WIRELESS E911 PHASE 2	17	
C.	REVERSE NOTIFICATION TELEPHONE NUMBER DATABASE SERVICE	22	
D.	PRIVATE SWITCH AUTOMATIC LOCATION IDENTIFICATION (PS/ALI) - GRANDFATHERED	25	(C)

WA2021-10

WN U-5 UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST d/b/a CENTURYLINK SECTION 3 1st Revised Sheet 25 Cancels Original Sheet 25

BASIC & ENHANCED UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY NUMBER SERVICE - 911

- A. 911 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE (Continued)
 - 7. Private Switch Automatic Location Identification (PS/ALI)
 - a. Description of Service
 - (1) Effective August 1, 2021, Private Switch Automatic Location (C) Identification Services provided solely by Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC under a statewide contract are grandfathered and are only available to existing customers at current locations. The terms, conditions, and rates for grandfathered Private Switch Automatic Location (C) Identification are in Section 9 of <u>Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC</u> WN U-49 Exchange and Network Services.

WA2021-10